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2400 Ritter Drive

Danlels, WV 25832 |

PH: 304-763-4573
Fax; 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

Fax

Beth Collins
To: WYV Purchasing Division ' From: Brian Knight
2019 Washington Street, East
P.O. Box 50130 ‘
Chareston, WV 25305-0130 |

Fax: 304.558-3970 A " Pages: 19 {cgunting cover)
—t :
) R

Phone: 304-558-2157 ! Date: 7-22-2015

Re: DEP1500000093 FGM Enesgy cC: Fie

1 Urgent 1 For Review ! [ Please Comment [ Please Reply ] Pleasa Recycla

& Comments:

! o
Buyer: . Beth Collins
RFQ. NO. DEP1500000093
Bid Opening Date: July Zé, 2015 07/22/15 10:5% 2

WY Purchasing Division

Bid Opening Time:  1:30 PM.

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission Is only for the use of the Individual or entity named
above and may contain information that Is privileged, pdnﬁdahlia[ or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
If the reader of this transmission is not the intended naciplant, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication Is strictly prehibited, If you hava recaived this communication in enor, please immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the original message to us at the above address via tha U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

[ —— R e e — S

RECEIVED TIME JUL 22. 10:53AM
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ng;;tﬁsmhgl I:Il‘vlso;we . State of West Virginla '
ashington at Eas
Post Office Box 50130 RoguSst 'for quomtion
#} Charleston, WV 25305-0130 32 -— Reclamatlon .
P \
L '
Proc Fulder: 71002 ‘ ! L
It
Doc Description: Addendum 01 FGM Enargyjnc. 5-5023-88 OSR F'IILuj(?ct
1 L
Proe Type: Central Purchase Order . .
Data Issued Salicitation Closes | Solicitation No | T Version
2016-07-01 2015-07-22 CRFQ 0313 DEP1500000093 2
13:30:00

I T o AU
BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE
CHARLESTON

us

wv

TR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number: b
Aspen Corporation
2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832
304-763-4573

Tl e BT e T T ol T I L P L By
"'L;J‘rrw {1 e L s NOUR R e i il R L ek 7 L

ST A "..'.“-: T Nt )

Total Bid: $168,492.00

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Belh Caollins

{304) 558-2157

belh.a.colins@wv.gov

! pEma 550627766001

Signatura X

pate 7-22-2015

All offers suhject to all teghs and cnndHloné contained in this sollcitation

Page: 1 I
|

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

T

RECEIVED TIME JUL 22 10:53AM
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1¢:55:40 p.m.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (! ENVIRbNMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION . pFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE : 601 §7TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us ‘ us
Line Comm Ln Dasc ! Qty’ ) Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Mobilizatlon & Demohllization (Shall 1/00000 |, L8
not! exceed 5% of Total L $7,000.00 $7,000.00
Comm Coda Manufacturar I Specitication | Madel #
77111603
!
Extended Description : 1 " | |
of Total).

Demobllization {Shall not exceed 5%

Al e FoTr A T )

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
| OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

§01 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 o |‘I CHARLESTON WV 25304
us i ' Cilfus
! 1
| T II i

Line Comm Un Dasc ay " Unit Issus Unit Price Tatal Price
2 Spill Containment Area ($1000.00 1.00000 ! K

Max Bid for this permit) ( i’ G $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Comm Cods Manufacturer Spqt::iﬂcntion Model #
77111603 . .

! il

Extondad Description :

Spill Contalnment Area ($1000.00 Max Bid fo

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

601 57TH 5T SE

IENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
"' | OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

§01.57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us b | us
Lt |

Line Comm Ln Dasc Qty I Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Storm Water Management (Meximum  1500.00000 LF

bid $5.00 per Ilnearg foot) ™ ‘ Ho! $4.50 $6,750.00

|
Page: 2
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:53AM
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Comm Coda Manufacturer - . \Spaclﬂclﬂtlnn Madel #
77111603 ' X f

™

Extersded Descriplion ©
Storm Water Managemanl (Maulmum bid 55 Op per Itnear foot)
A L 5T

e T
b

ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTICN ‘ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION . | OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE " | 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us | ‘tus
|
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty \ Unit Isaue Unit Price Total Price
4 Maln Access Road 100000 -+ | LS | $12,700.00 $12,700.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111803 ' ‘

Extended Dascription :
Maln Access Road

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

601 57TH ST SE

[}

il |' ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QFFICE GF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
! K

601 67TH ST SE
! |

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 35304
us us
' ol
Line Comm Ln Deac Qty . Unit Issuse Unit Price Total Price
5 Pond #3 Acosss Road 1.00000 Ls $17,000.00 $17,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer 0 Spacitication Madal #
77111603 o . |
I ! ) || |
Extendad Descriptlon :
Pond #3 Access Road
Palge : 3
) = ”-“ (. T
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:53AM
F A '
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENV‘RONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISTION OF LAND RESTORATION FFICE OF SPECIAL. RECLAMATION
§01 57TH ST SE 601 67TH ST SE
CHARLESTON wW\v25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
. ‘ ' "' !
Line Comm Ln Desc v Oty | ' Unit Issua Unit Prica Total Price
! i
6 Caonstruct Containment Cell #1 1100|000 | EA |$ﬁ,400.00 $6,400.00
Comm Code Manufacturer ! | Specification Model #
77111603 T |

Extended Dascriplion :
Construci Contalnm

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ‘ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION | OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv35304 . il | tHARLESTON WV 25304
. 1 ' I ] |

us us ‘

: ]
Ling Comm Ln Dese Qty ' ‘Unlt Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 Construct Containment Cell #2 1.00000 . ‘EA $1,400.00 $1,400.00
Comm Code Manufacturer l Specification Madel #
77111603 T :

Extended Description :
Construct Conlainment Cell #2

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE B01 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 '| CHARLESTON Wy 25304
us . | | Us |
. b
1 | L
Line Comm Ln Desc " Qty A Unit issue tnlit Prica Total Prica
8 Pond #3 Elimination 1-0.‘30?0 | [ $15,000.00 $15,000.00
'Page : 4
RECEIVED TIME JUL.22. 10:33AM,
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Manufacturer i

Sﬂéllﬂﬂ chiion

Model #

Comm Code
77111603

Extonded Description :
Pond #3 Elimination

T 3.6 Tl el P 2 i : "

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

€601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SBE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us . |us |
Line Tomm Ln Dese aty - ™Unh lssua Unit Price Tofal Price
] Rock Borrow Area 1.00000 | LS $10,000.00 . $10,000.00
]
Comm Code Manufacturer H Specification Model #
]

77111603

Extendad Description :

Rock Borrow Area
TROTEETD o T (R
v ; ! !
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENV'IRONMENTAL PROTECTION
| DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION DITFI,CE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
801 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
| L ‘ 1
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Uniet Issue Unit Price Total Price
10 Construct Rip Rap Ditch #1 - §00.00000 ' LE $42.00 $21,000.00
1 ‘ ' — .
Comm Code Manufaciurer | Specification Model #
77111603 ‘
Extended Description : ' i
Construct Rip Rap Dilch #1
]
Pepe: §
| '
— =S — — 1 7 S ks —
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:53AM, '



3047634591 Aspen Corporation
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

601 57TH ST SE

'| ENVIRODNMENTAL PROTECTION
(?FFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

01 57TH,ST SE

07-21-2015

1 ' ' 1 . '
CHARLESTON WV 26304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
1 ]
us U? '
!
Line Comm Ln Dese Qty | Unit Issus Unit Price Total Price
11 Construct Rip Rap Ditch #2 3'?0-00009 i LF $31.00 $9,300.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer ' Spacification Modal #
77111603 T ;
Extended Description : ! 1
Conslruct RN | !

Rlp Rap Ditch #2

TR

ENVIRCNMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTCRATION

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

| 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 - ' CHARH—ESTON WV 25304
‘ |
us ‘ ' e Il..lS
| | e .

Line Comm Ln Desc Qly Uniit Isdie Unit Price Total Price
12 Regrading and Topsoliing £.00000 ACRE $3,200.00 $19,200.00

1
Comm Code Manufacturer Speclfication Moadel #
77111603 :

\ ‘

Extended Description : i

psolling

Regrading and To
:mf(_u I'r :; 14 X

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

601 57TH BT SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
'OFFJCE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON wv 25304
us ; us
I "
Line Comm Ln Desc aty | | ) Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price
13 Access Road to Pond 4200.00000 LR
#3-Abandonment . " f L $5.00 $21,000.00
Wl '
I
Page: 6
e B T e B s I b U -~ - S
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:‘53AI|V| '
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Comm Code Manufacturer

| Bpecificallon ! Modai #

77111603 *

Extended Dascription :
Access Road to Pond #3-Abandonment

RVGIEERG T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
| OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST S5E

CHARLESTON WV 25304 , CHARLESTON WV 25304
Iy
us us .
. ——
| .
Line Comm Ln Desc - Qty . Upit lssua Unlt Price Total Price
14 Structure and/or Debris Removal 1.00000 ' Ls $7,800.00 $7,800.00
t
Gomm Code Manufacturer Speclfication Madel #

77111603 ,

Extonded Description :

3
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ! ENV ROMMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
g01 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304’
us \ us
| |
Line Comm Ln Desc dty " Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
15 15.1 Agricultural Lime 600000 | ACRE $423.00 $2,538.00
1] :
| e

Comm Code Manufacturar | Specification R Made] #
77111603 ‘
Extanded Dascription : }
15.1 Agricultural Lime

Pagé 7

ey e e

RECEIVED TIME JUL 22. 10:53AM D



3047634591 Aspen Corporation

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

601 57TH ST SE

piramm bt rwmiem o o e = &

10:57:04 p.m. 07-21-2015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
) ! |
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty | Unit lssue . Unit Price ~ Total Price
16 15.2 Fertilizer 600000 ' ! ACRE $682.00 $4,092.00
{ |
T T T
Comm Code Manufacturer Specificatian == Modal #

77111603

Extended Description :
15.2 Ferlilizer ‘

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 " ! | CHARLESTON' WV 25304
US US 3 !
Line Comm Ln Dasc , Qty Unit 1ssue Unit Price ~ Total Prica
17 ] "' 6.00000 ACRE .
15.3 Mulch : $582.00 $3,492.00
Comm Code Manufacturer ] : Specification | . Modal #
T

77111603

Extended Description :
16.3 Mulch

TR EER

I e T Ry T s T S R o e o=
i T o= R LS Tt Pl CREL I Sehlad 2 |

| \
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION | OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE EU‘I 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us uUs
[ ‘ | ! ‘

Line Comm Ln Desc aly " .| | . Unit)ssua Unit Price Total Price
18 15.4 Vegelalive Specles 6.00000 o AGRE $470.00 $2,820.00

Page: 8

: ' f ' \ |
e L RS, e . I
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:H3AM , Co
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Spﬁclﬁcailon

3047634591 Aspen Carporatlon
Comm Code Manufacturer
77111603 !

Extended Description ;
15.4 Vegetative Specias

Page :' 2}

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:53AM
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Document Phase Documernt Description Page
DEP1500000093 Final Addendum (1 FGM Enseigy Inc, S- 5023-88 10 of
OSR Project 10

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
I f I

See attached document(s) for additibnal Terms and Conditions

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:53AM,
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3047634591 Aspen Corporation

Agency_Envirenmental Prataciton *
REQ.P.OG#_DEP15"93

21D BOND

1 |’ ! '
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That wa, the undersigned, _Agpen Cofporation

of _2400 Ritter Drive i Danlels, W\f 258.’?2 Lo . B8 Princlpat, and _Legxon Instirance Company
of ORI U Ae RoBY | Louisvile, iy 40223, & corparation organtzed and exisfing urder the faws of tha State of ___

_Texas _____ wiit Ke principal office [n the Cily of Loulsville, KY a8 Surely, are held and firmly hound unto the State
] 1 | '
of Wesl Virginia, as Obllges, In the penal sum of ercent of Amobint Bid (3, 5% of Bid ) for the paymant of which,

well and truly lo be made, we jointly and severally bind nﬁmelvss, our heirs, adminlstrators, executors, successers and assigns,

The Condillon of the above obligatlon ia such 1lhallwhcemalts the Prncipal has submitiad to the Purchazing Section of the
Deparlment of Adminisirallon a certaln bid or pmpiuaal,v\?vnachad herelo arld made & part hereof, to entsr Into e contract In willing for
DEP15*93 - FGM Energy lnc.--l Logan Couhty, N

NOW THEREFORE,
{a} If seld bid shal] be rejectad, or ‘
!l enter inlo & contract In accardance with tha bid or praposa! attathed

{b) If seld bid shall be ecceptad and the Principal sha
hereto and shall furnish any other bends and Insurance required by the bid or propesel, and shel| In all other respscia perfarm the

agresmant created by the accaptance of said bid, then this ebligation shall be null and vold, oltherwise this obligallon shall remaln In full
force snd effect. 1t Is expressly undersiood and agreed thal tHe liability of the Surety for any and alt clalms hereunder shall, In no event,

exceed the penal amount of this cbligallon as hereln slatad,

The Surety, for the valus recalved, hereby 'stipulatss and agress that the obligations of'sald Surely and Its bond shalt be In no
way Impalred ar effected by ary extenslon of the #me within which the Obligee may accept such bld, and sald Surety does hereby

waive nolice aof any such extension, | | :

Y ot -
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suraty have heretinlo éet‘ thelr hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
hava caused thelr corporaie seals (o be affixad héreunta'emd thess pfasenla to be signed by thelr proper officers, Ihis

_22nd day of July L2015 .

Aspen Corporation

Phiricipal Corporate Seal
e : (Name of Pincipal)
o (L G Pl

‘.
Py C(Musl bs President or
' , Vice President)
' /. P
L L (Thle)
Surely Comporate Seal Lexan nsurance Gompany
TP {Name of Suraty)
) - - . r?.ﬂ“.
L o
A L .
4.5¥= T i Wﬂﬁw
A o nie J. Woftham Allorney-in-Facl

:.‘:“‘- Ay .-
oot - P N , .
~3IMRORTANT —Gursly execuling bends must he lleensed [n Wast Virglnia te transact surety insurance, Ralsed corporate seals

must bs aifixed; a power of attorney must be attachad.

RECEIVED TIME JUL.22. 10:53AM
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3047634591 Aspen Corporatlon
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|
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Acknowledgment by Principal If individua) or Partnership
- '
1. STATECF .
2, Counly of ) . ' ‘ : oWt
31 , & Notery Public In &nd for the

4, county and siats efarasald, do hereby cerlify that _| —
whose name is signed {p the foregoing writing, has this day' acl-ndeEgad l‘ha SBME h,efn're g [n my sald couniy.

5. Given uhder ny hard this day of . : Vit
6. Notary Seal Id . '
) {Notary Puhlic) ’
8. My commigslon explres on the dayat %

t

AcKknowledgment by Principal if Corporaticn
8. STATEOF_ Wesr  Vigapma SRR

10. Countyof R aL_pra h ‘ I to-wit

ti_ fAara # Cheel ' . . 8 Notary Puble in and for the
12. cotnty and state aforesaid, do horeby cerlify tht _ AN 1L EY  Adgyn S

13. who as, \AGE VPRESIOENT ' ] . signed the ‘eregolng writing for
4, A < PE G,oﬂ’ol..ﬁrrr [cPh) . 2 carporation,

® /5

: F RGN
NOTARY PUBL S

ANITA A, CHEEK
FC'.‘ BOX 1388

Niil- i & 9 ssyor__ Nlpvuk 2 /7

Acknowladgimant by Sursty 3rd -

19. STATEOF  Kentuery | )

26. County of _satteren . | _ | to-wit:
21. |, RO ' . - , 8 Nolary 2ublic in and for tha
22, county and slate aforesald, do hereby cartify (hat __some . wonhem

‘ !
23. who as,  Asermoy-inFact L . slgred the jeregoing writing for
28, Lezan nsumnan Company. - l i I l -— 8 wmﬂmlﬁﬂ,
has this day, in my eaid county, befare ms, acknowledged Iha 5ald viting tt ba ihg act and deed of the sald corparation.
|
25. Given under my hand this 22n0 ' dayof Dy . 20 4
|
26. Molary Seal 46 j 7794 am-a)—\-
g T . " By Dy {Notary Public}
) :;.’-.725. by dommiaslon axpraa on the 28m day of Juna 0 .
Sufficiancy.in Form ahc Ménner
ol Exéculian Approved Attorney Gensral
This dzy of 20 By:
{Depuly Aliorney Gensral}

RECEIVED TIME JUL 22. 10:53AM



10:58:03

3047634591 Aspen Corporatlon

! : e e e et = et .

PR P S — e

eearat o omt i AR AR 2 . s i et RO e e e e

p.m. 07-21-2015 14 /18
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' |

 POWER OF ATTORNEY
Lexon Insurarice Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXONI INSURANCE COMPA
Loutsville, Kantucky, does hareby constitute and appolnt: kT, Smi
g al. Fus t,_Mark A, Guid N g )

alelrs Kemp, JHCKE piali= al

(=] i its lruaand II ttorney(s)-l-Fact to
behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other,writings obligatory in natura of a bond.
|

ot

= O )

This authorily is made under and by the aulhority of a resclullon which was pa
COMPANY on the 1* day of July, 2003 as fallows: I o

Resolved, that the President of the Company s herei':y au‘lhoriIaa
person or persons as Attornay-In-Fact to executs on behalf of the Company any bonds,
writings obligatory In nalura of a bond nol to axceed $ 4,000,000.00, Four Milllon dollars,
elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company |
the Company as If they had been duly exacutad and ack
appelnied, may be removed for good cause and the aluthority so'grante:

Resolved, that the signalure of tha President and tha seal af tha Com

any such power or certificate bearing such facsimlle slgqaturé and seal shall
and sealed and cerllficate so axacuted and sealad shall, with Tsspacl to any bond of undartaking lo which

binding on the Company. \ Y

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE GOMPANY hag caysed
Saal to ba affixed this 21st day of May, 2015.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

me, persanally came David E. Campbell io me known, who

|the corporation described In and which execuled

ca under tha By-laws of said corparation.
. I

Cn this 21st day of May, 2015, before
he Is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY,
gald instrument on bahalf of the corporation by authority of hls off

’,

NY, a Texas Corporation, with Its principal office In
av. Jason D, Cromwell. Jam

= N2 B BSSICH
ake, execule, seal and delivar for, and on ks
ssed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE

d {o appoin{ and empower any reprasentativa of the Company or other)
underakings, policies, contracts of indemniiy ar other,
which the Company might execute through is duly
hereio. Any said exacution of such documents by an Atlomey-In-Fact shall be as binding upon
nowisdged by lhe regutarly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-in-Fact, 8o
d may be revoked 'as specliied in the Power of Atlomsey.

pany may be affixed by facalmile on any power of sttornay granied,
and the slgnature of the Assistant Secratary, and tha seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any cerlificate of any such powsr and
valld and binding on the Company. Any such power 5o executed

'this instrumant 1o be signed by ils Prasident, and ks Corporate
[

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

ix- 2492908

aa H, Marin, Barbara

£- 1L

It is attached, continue to ba valld and

Gavid E-Campbsil 7
President

be duly swom, did depose and say that
tha above instrument; that he axecuted

|, the undersigned, Assistant
lhe original Power of Attomey of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy,
|

resolutions as set forth are now in force.

. i
" n ok I
Signed and Seal at Mount Julist, Tennassaahth!saﬁ __Day DW“ 20 l( .
| |

ot AMY L. TAYLOR : BY 1 (‘ ~ a’é

3 %
:."-? {om % Nolary Pubiic- Stale of Tennassee v {
- Davidson Counly ' - Amy’}. Taylor
X S & Mv Commission Exglres 01-09-18 Notarfy Public
”'""ll‘ll\‘“‘ I P ) cERT]FchTE

Secretary of LEXON IMSURANGE COMPANY, A Texa® Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
is in full force and effect and has not been reveked and the

* -
ot g =

-
“WARNING: Any parson who knowlngly and with Intent to dletrqud any insurance compan
contalning any materlally false information, or conceals for the purpdse of misleading,
lfraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and Gubijects such peraon ta criminal and clvll penaltiea.”

HBeotivgia Z y ¢ -
, T BY ¢ ’/j_

y or other persan, flles and application for insurance of claim
Information concerning any fact materlal thereta, commits a

Andrew Smith
Assiatant Secretary

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:53AM
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RFQ No. DEP1 5*93

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
. 'Purchasing Dlvision

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT
{

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no centract or renawal of any contracl may ba awartded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the 'vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: {1) the dabt owed is an amaunt grealer than cne thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2} the debtor is in employer default.. !

EXCEPTION: The proliibition listed above does'nol dpply where a vendor has contesled 'any tax administered pursuant lo
chapler eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' tompensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
lhe matter has not become final or where itha vendor has entered Into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement. ‘

DEFINITIONS:

I
“Debt” means any assessment, premiur, parlally. fine, fax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivislons becajyse of a [udpment, fine, !permlt violation, license assessment, defaulted workers'
compenasation premium, penalty or other assessment presently d‘éliqquant or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or addiional panalties accrued theraon.

"Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or'liabifity ta the old fund or to the uninsured emplayers’
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W.'Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure 1o maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or fallure 1o fully mesl its obligations as a workers’ compensallon self-insured employer. An
emplayer is not in employer default if it has entered Ifltu a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissloner
and remalns in compliance with the obligations under the repaymant agreement.

i |
“Related party” means a parly, whether an Indehal, corporation, partnership, association, imited liability company
or any other form or business associstion or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marrage,
ownership or contracl through which the party has a telationship of ownership or other Interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect recelveior control a portion of the benefit,'profit or olher conslderation fram
perfarmance of a vendor contract with the party recelving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount. : o o )

), ) |
AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vender's autho_rlzéd slgnef affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3} that nelther vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, uniess the debt or
employer default s permitted under the excelptinr? above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Aspen COI’pOI’EtiOﬂI '

Vendor's Nama: I
Authorized Signature: y - ! Date: [-22-2015
| |
Stateof  VVeSt Virginia
County of Raleigh . to»-\llvit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before ma this _2_2 day of July . 201_5.

My Commisslon expires ' Zﬂ,ﬂ/&/ A % ‘ . 20 _/?

AFFiX SEAL HERE ) NOTARY PUBLI

FICIAL SEAL. )
sTATg l:JF WEST VIRGQINIA d
NOTARY PUELI?
ARITA A CHEEK
po BOX 1398
SORHIA, WY 25921
My comilgsian onpires I‘ar,

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

g019

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 2:2. 19:53AM
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ADDITIONAL TERMS AND COI#DITIONS {Constroction Contracts Quly)

1 " ! ! |
1. CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE: West:Vitginia Code § 21-1]-2 requires that ell persons

desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed, The West Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is empowered to issuc the 'contractor’s license. Applications for a
contractor’s license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West
Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor’s license number on the bid shall result in
Vendor’s bid being disqualified. Vendors should include & contractor’s license number in the
space provided below.

Contractor’s Name: Aspen Corporation

i il 1
Contractor’s LiélenseNo. WV000653 Lt ,I y

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
issuance of 8 Award Document.

. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va, Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any

solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the
work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-
free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed
drup-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or camplete & similar affidavit
that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and
notarized drug-free workplace! affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the
requirements of the applicable code, with the bifl shall result in disqualification of Vendor’s
bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-]D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public
improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency
repairs.

2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W, Va. Code § 21-1D-4,
Vendor and its sdbegntrnctom must implement and maintain a written drug-free
workplace policy that complies with said article, The awarding public authority
shall cance! this contract if: (1) Vendor falls to implement and maintain a written
drug-freg workplace polity described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails
to provide information regaf‘din@ implementation of its drug-free workplace
policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free worlkplace policy.
Pursuant to W. Va. Code 2}-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to
public improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary
Or EMEIEENcy repairs,

3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less

than once per year, or upon .GOmpletidh of the project, every contractor shall provide a
certified report to the public aythority which let the contract. For contracts over $25,000, the

Revised 04/13/2015

! —
RECEIVED TIME JUL. 22. 10:53AM
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wv-73
Rev. 08/2013

State qf WeSt Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Ralelgh | , TO-WIT:

1, Ashley Adkins

, after,being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

Aspen Corporation
"' {Company Name)

2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporatlon

‘(Company Name)

1. I am an employee of ; and,

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy Is in compliance with West V'rgmta Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under thee pqenalty of per]ury.

M.

By:

Title: ViCe esident

Company name: Aspen Corporation
7- 22—2015

Date |

22 July 2015

Taken, subscribed and pworn to before me this ‘da‘y of

~GEFICIAL GEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
HOTARY PUBLIG
 ANITA A, CHEEK
PO BOX 1388
SOPHIA, WY 28024

5% My commsslan oxplres March 3, zm
RS S W

Rev. August 2013

17/18
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CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE
By signing below, or submitting documentation thmugh wvOASIS, T certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other
information contained herein; that I am’ submitting this bid, .offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that 1 am' authqnzed by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thercto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the
vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has
properly registered with any State ngeﬂc)‘ that may require registration.
\

Aspen Corporation . \ S

{Company) |
. ‘ -

(Autho Signature) (Represefitative Name, Title)

304-763-4573 304-763-4591 7-22-2015

(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 04/13/2015

e e
o !|

RECEIVED TIME JUL,22. 10:53AM .




